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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
202A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:12 a.m.

SB 248A- WORK SESSION

202A

018
091
101
114
120
133
146
151
153
158
160
187

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
Chair Macpherson
Kalmanson

Chair Macpherson
Kalmanson

Rep. Bonamici
Kalmanson

Chair Macpherson
Kalmanson

Rep. Flores
Kalmanson

Chair Macpherson



194 Dave Fiskum, Oregon Association of Broadcasters

258 Chair Macpherson
276 Rep. Cameron
292 Fiskum
311 Bill Johnston, Oregon Association of Broadcasters
340 Dan Gardner, Commissioner Labor and Industries
359 Rep. Cameron
369 Johnston
391 Gardner

203A 023 Fiskum
029 Chair Macpherson
039 Fiskum
046 Gardner
059 Chair Macpherson
062 Kalmanson
069 Gardner
072 Kalmanson
076 Fiskum
088 Kalmanson
092 Chair Macpherson
098 Rep. Bonamici
100 Chair Macpherson
108 Rep. Flores
111 Chair Macpherson
118 Rep. Flores
119 Chair Macpherson
122 Kalmanson
124 Chair Macpherson
130 Fiskum
133 Chair Macpherson

SB 1042A- WORK SESSION

203A 142 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
171 Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson (EXHIBIT D)
196 Chair Macpherson
210 Rep. Whisnant
211 Sen. Monnes-Anderson
216 Chair Macpherson
217 Sen. Monnes-Anderson
236 Rep. Barker
243 Sen. Monnes-Anderson
29 Chair Macpherson
270 Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
272 Sen. Monnes-Anderson
276 Ludwig
283 Rep. Whisnant
293 Ludwig
309 Rep. Whisnant

350 Sen. Monnes-Anderson



202B

202B

373
382
408

007
009

012
016
021
024
026
031
038
078
090
093
098
104
112
114
129
133

137
145

185
187
190
198
200
207
211
212
213
220
222
230
232
241
263
276

281
294
307

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron

Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Rep. Komp

Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Rep. Komp

Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Rep. Whisnant

Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

Doug Riggs, Central Oregon Cities Organization (EXHIBIT E )
Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Rep. Flores

Sen. Monnes-Anderson
Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Taylor

Rep. Cameron

Taylor

Rep. Cameron

Michael Mason, Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs
Reservation of Oregon
Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Taylor

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Taylor

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Flores

Chris Cane, City Attorney of Fairview
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp

Rep. Komp

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 1042A-12 amendments
dated 5/30/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp



309
311
326
202B 335
345
355
358

SB 629A- WORK SESSION
203B 014

026

030

031

0332

034
035
040

SB 573A- WORK SESSION
054
080
092
100
103
115
122
131
132
148

SB 694A- WORK SESSION
157
168

Rep. Komp

MOTION: Moves SB 1042A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Flores, Komp, Krieger,

Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

NAY: 1 - Cameron

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici
Stanford

Rep. Barker
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 629A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Bonamici

Stanford

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
Rep. Krieger



181
192

203B 208
209

218

220
222

224

SB 248A-WORK SESSION
251
254
273
283
301
317
320

Rep. Flores

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 694A-3 amendments dated
5/22/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 694A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-3-0

AYE: 6 - Barker, Bonamici, Komp, Krieger, Read,

Macpherson

NAY: 3 - Cameron, Flores, Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson recesses the meeting at 9:50 AM
Chair Macpherson reconvenes the meeting at 2:35 PM

Chair Macpherson

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Kalmanson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 248A-8 amendments dated
5/31/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 248A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.



REP. MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.

203B 327 Rep. Bonamici
335 Chair Macpherson
362 Rep. Read

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 2:43 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 248A, -6 amendments, Staff, Spp

SB 248A, -7 amendments, Staff, Spp

SB 1042A, Written Testimony of, Bill Taylor, 8pp
SB 1042A, -12 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 1042A, Written Testimony, Doug Riggs, 1p
SB 694A, -3 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 248A, -8 amendments, Staff, Spp
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